

FOR THE

**Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project**  
**McKelvey Park Detention Basin**  
 PROJECT NO. **26244001**  
 CONTRACT NO. **C0616**

ITEMS	QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kiewit Infrastructure West Fairfield, CA		Brosamer & Wall Walnut Creek, CA		Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc. Santa Rosa, CA		Gordon N. Ball Alamo, CA		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
1	Professionally-facilitated Project Partnering	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Vibration Monitoring and Compliance	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Spillage and Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	Compliance with NPDES General Permit	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
5	Migratory Birds	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 190,800.00	\$ 190,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
6	Quality Assurance Program	1	LS	\$ 516,000.00	\$ 516,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,670,000.00	\$ 2,670,000.00	\$ 2,690,000.00	\$ 2,690,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,300,000.00	\$ 3,300,000.00	\$ 3,300,000.00	\$ 3,300,000.00
8	Temporary Silt Fence	1,500	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	Temporary Inlet Protection	26	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00
10	Temporary Fiber Roll	2,000	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	Temporary Concrete Washout	5	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	Temporary Construction Entrance	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Temporary Noise Barrier	538	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 64,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 161,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 67,250.00
14	Temporary Visual Barrier	2,150	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,250.00
15	Protect Existing Tree (Preservation ESA Fence)	1,464	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,712.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,712.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,856.00
16	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
17	Remove Existing Non-heritage Tree	39	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31,200.00
18	Remove Existing Heritage Tree	30	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
19	Remove Existing Chainlink Fencing	2,815	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,075.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 56,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,075.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,225.00
20	Remove Existing Concrete	24,310	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 97,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 72,930.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 170,170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 121,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 121,550.00
21	Remove Existing Monitoring Well	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
22	Remove Existing Buildings/Site Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
23	Remove Existing Onsite Utilities	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
24	Remove Existing Water Line (8" CIP)	115	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00
25	Remove Existing Water Line (24" DIP)	152	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,560.00
26	Remove Existing Offsite Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant and Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Line (8" VCP)	515	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 36,565.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,150.00
29	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral and Cleanout	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
30	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	Remove Existing Storm Drain Line (12" RCP)	14	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00
32	Remove Existing Storm Drain Line (33" RCP)	167	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 14,529.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,875.00
33	Remove Existing Storm Drain Line (54" RCP)	40	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00
34	Remove Existing Storm Drain Line (60" RCP)	31	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,600.00
35	Remove Existing Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	Remove Existing Storm Drain Transition Structure	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
37	Remove Existing Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
38	Remove Existing Street Light Conduit	240	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00
39	Remove Existing Streetlight	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	Remove existing water service and meter box	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	Remove Roadside Sign	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
42	Abandon Existing Water Line (8" CIP)	6	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
43	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Line (8" VCP)	69	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00
44	Abandon Existing Storm Drain Line	5	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
45	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral	145	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,175.00
46	Abandon Existing Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
47	Reset Roadside Sign	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
48	Remove Overhead Electrical (off-site)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
49	Salvage inlet grate	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
50	Temporary Erosion Control Blanket	676	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,380.00
51	Dewatering (Control of Water)	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
52	Roadway Excavation	2,570	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 89,950.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 59,110.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 156,770.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 141,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 167,050.00
53	Basin Excavation and Grading	123,544	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,941,760.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,953,408.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,324,040.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,930,112.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,559,480.00
54	Structural Excavation	23,881	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 405,977.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,576,146.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 835,835.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,029,885.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,268,695.00
55	Structural Backfill	10,225	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 265,850.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 173,825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 306,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 511,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 715,750.00
56	Class 2 Aggregate Subbase	1,754	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 61,390.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 140,320.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 108,748.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 87,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 105,240.00
57	Class 2 Aggregate Base	2,411	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 168,770.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 157,920.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 168,770.00
58	Class 2 Permeable Base	295	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,600.00
59	Bioretention Soil	314	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,980.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,400.00
				<b>SUBTOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 10,489,560.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,072,372.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,809,379.50</b>		<b>\$ 13,572,693.00</b>		<b>\$ 13,822,691.00</b>

# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

10/26/2016

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

**Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project  
McKelvey Park Detention Basin**

ON

PROJECT NO. **26244001**  
CONTRACT NO. **C0616**

2 of 8

ITEMS	QUANTITIES	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kiewit Infrastructure West Fairfield, CA		Brosamer & Wall Walnut Creek, CA		Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc. Santa Rosa, CA		Gordon N. Ball Alamo, CA			
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
60	Pervious Backfill	1,071	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 80,325.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 117,810.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 74,970.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,130.00
61	Filter Fabric	1,191	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,573.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,191.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,955.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,382.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,382.00
62	Structural Concrete	5,521	CY	\$ 710.00	\$ 3,919,910.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,140,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,140,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 303,655.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,367,810.00
63	Bar Reinforcing Steel	888,387	LBS	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,110,483.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 888,387.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 710,709.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 888,387.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 755,128.95
64	Shotcrete	484	CY	\$ 510.00	\$ 246,840.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 411,400.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 300,080.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 290,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 314,600.00
65	Concrete Barrier (Type 736A)	52	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00
66	NOT USED	0	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
67	Median Curb - CMV Standard	130	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00
68	Median Curb - Modified CMV Standard	153	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,896.00
69	Caltrans Type A1-6 Curb	913	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,390.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,390.00
70	Curb and Gutter - CMV Standard	363	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,972.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,335.00
71	PCC Paving	18,030	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 216,360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 198,330.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 315,525.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 234,390.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 126,210.00
72	PCC Maintenance Access Ramp and Turnaround	6,507	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 227,745.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 143,154.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 110,619.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 84,591.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 71,577.00
73	PCC Curb Ramp	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
74	Valley Gutter - CMV Standard	145	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 16,385.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,150.00
75	Median Paving (Match Existing)	1,077	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,540.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,386.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,695.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,924.00
76	PCC Driveway - CMV Standard	3	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
77	Monolithic Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk - CMV Standard - 4.5'	448	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,280.00
78	Monolithic Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk - CMV Standard - 5'	268	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 30,820.00
79	Monolithic Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk - CMV Standard - 6'	302	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,690.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,764.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,690.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,710.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,240.00
80	Monolithic Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk - CMV Standard - 9.5'	88	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,440.00
81	Monolithic Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk - CMV Standard - 10'	352	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 49,280.00
82	Retaining Curb	717	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 53,775.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 157,740.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 204,345.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 89,625.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 78,870.00
83	On-Site Sanitary Sewer System	1	LS	\$ 58,820.00	\$ 58,820.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 70,510.00	\$ 70,510.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
84	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	625	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 156,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 133,125.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 187,500.00
85	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 67,650.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
86	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,393.00	\$ 24,786.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
87	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 38,375.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
88	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	7	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
89	On-Site Fire System	1	LS	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 57,950.00	\$ 57,950.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
90	On-Site Water System	1	LS	\$ 93,450.00	\$ 93,450.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 59,295.00	\$ 59,295.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
91	1" Water Service and Meter Box	8	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
92	2" Water Service	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,247.00	\$ 21,741.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
93	4" Water Service	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,241.00	\$ 22,482.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
94	6" PVC Irrigation Sleeve	190	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00
95	6" Fire Service and Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,195.00	\$ 30,390.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
96	1 1/2" Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
97	2" Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,972.00	\$ 5,972.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
98	3" Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,323.00	\$ 8,323.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
99	4" Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,462.00	\$ 9,462.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
100	8" PVC Water Main	973	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 121,625.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 136,220.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 178,059.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 160,545.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 209,195.00
101	8" Gate Valve	6	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,858.00	\$ 17,148.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
102	4" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
103	24" Restrained Joint DIP Water Main	152	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 82,080.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 80,256.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 182,400.00
104	Connect 8" PVC Water Main to Existing Water Main	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
105	8" Class 350 Restrained Joint DIP Intertie	25	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00
106	Fire Hydrant and Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 23,796.00	\$ 47,592.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
107	2" Gas - Trench and Backfill	245	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 45,325.00
108	Underground Off-Site Overhead (Trench, Backfill, Substructures)	800	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 280,000.00
109	8-Foot Tall Sheet Pile Wall	35	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00
110	12-Foot Tall Sheet Pile Wall	28	LF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 36,400.00
111	Shear Studs (Misc Metals)	1,497	LBS	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,976.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,964.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,455.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,940.00
112	16-Foot Tall Soldier Pile Wall	30	LF	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 96,000.00
113	20-Foot Tall Soldier Pile Wall	539	LF	\$ 2,515.00	\$ 1,355,585.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,347,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,078,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,778,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,886,500.00
114	24-Foot Tall Soldier Pile Wall	208	LF	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 738,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 478,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 894,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 728,000.00
115	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00
116	Traffic Striping	2,576	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,728.00
117	Curb Painting, Markings, and Markers	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
118	NOT USED	0	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
119	Foldable Bollard	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
120	Permanent Bollard	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL:</b>				\$	<b>9,938,</b>								

# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

10/26/2016

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

**Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project  
McKelvey Park Detention Basin**

ON

PROJECT NO. **26244001**  
CONTRACT NO. **C0616**

3 of 8

I T E M S	QUANTITIES	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kiewit Infrastructure West Fairfield, CA		Brosamer & Wall Walnut Creek, CA		Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc. Santa Rosa, CA		Gordon N. Ball Alamo, CA			
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
121	Concrete Wheel Stop	41	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00
122	Asphalt Concrete Type B	2,014	TONS	\$ 140.00	\$ 281,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 281,960.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 233,624.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 241,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 302,100.00
123	On-Site Storm System	1	LS	\$ 376,300.00	\$ 376,300.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 169,716.00	\$ 169,716.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
124	12" RCP Storm Drain	5	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
125	33" RCP Storm Drain	145	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 72,500.00
126	60" RCP Storm Drain	61	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 35,990.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 51,850.00
127	Storm Drain Manhole (60")	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,415.00	\$ 12,830.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
128	Storm Drain Manhole (96")	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,265.00	\$ 20,265.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
129	Curb Inlet - CMV Standard	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
130	Bike Safe Gate	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
131	Storm Water Treatment Device	1	EA	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
132	Cable Railing	350	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00
133	Roadside Signage	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
134	Steel Pedestrian Bridge	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
135	Babe Ruth Field Building	1	LS	\$ 855,800.00	\$ 855,800.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 700,000.90	\$ 700,000.90	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00
136	Babe Ruth Community Building	1	LS	\$ 1,151,700.00	\$ 1,151,700.00	\$ 1,316,000.00	\$ 1,316,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 1,950,000.00	\$ 1,950,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00
137	Little League Field Building	1	LS	\$ 336,600.00	\$ 336,600.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
138	Trash Enclosure	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
139	Shade Arbor Structure	1	LS	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
140	Play Equipment (Apollo, Sunrise, Swings, log tunnel and steps )	1	LS	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
141	Sand and Water Play Site Feature	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
142	4" Integral Color Concrete Paving	2,066	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,990.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 35,122.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,660.00
143	Permeable Pavers	1,702	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,146.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 85,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 59,570.00
144	8" wide Concrete Mow Strip	136	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,720.00
145	8" wide Concrete Retaining Wall	174	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,880.00
146	18" wide Concrete Retaining Wall	198	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35,640.00
147	18" wide Central Hub Planter Seatwall	52	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,000.00
148	18" wide Concrete Seatwall	110	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 34,100.00
149	Concrete Stair	1,108	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 138,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 83,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 60,940.00
150	Handrail and Guardrail	1,009	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 201,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 151,350.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 136,215.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 136,215.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,315.00
151	3'-6" ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Concrete Curb	191	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,595.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 21,010.00
152	3'-6" ht. 4' wide, 2" mesh Black Vinyl Chain- Link Pedestrian Gate	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
153	4' ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Chain Link Fence on Flush Concrete Band	198	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,750.00
154	6'ht. 1"mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Conc.Structural Wall	190	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,000.00
155	6' ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Outfield Safety Fence	545	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,425.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,425.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 33,790.00
156	6' ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Flush Concrete Band	137	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,495.00
157	8' ht. 1" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Conc. Structural Wall	846	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 109,980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 59,220.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 74,448.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 74,448.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 97,290.00
158	10' ht. 1" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Conc. Structural Wall	108	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 29,160.00
159	12' ht. 1" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Conc. Structural Wall	329	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 55,930.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 74,025.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 74,025.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,320.00
160	1" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Backstop on Conc. Structural Wall	147	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 88,200.00
161	16' ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link on Flush Concrete Band	142	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 39,760.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 39,050.00
162	6' ht. 2" mesh Galvanized Perimeter Chain Link Fence on Conc. Retaining Wall	668	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,740.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,740.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,740.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,740.00
163	6' ht. 16' wide, 1"mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link District Maintenance Gate	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
164	6' ht. 16' wide, 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Playfield Maintenance Gate	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
165	12' ht. 16' wide, 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Playfield Maintenance Gate	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
166	8' ht. 4' wide, 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Pedestrian Access Gate	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 5,253,487.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,066,148.00</b>	<b>\$ 4,196,528.90</b>	<b>\$ 6,933,998.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,420,180.00</b>	<b>\$ 4,196,528.90</b>	<b>\$ 6,933,998.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,420,180.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,420,180.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,420,180.00</b>

# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

10/26/2016

AWARDED TO

For The

**Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project**  
**McKelvey Park Detention Basin**  
 PROJECT NO. **26244001**  
 CONTRACT NO. **C0616**

I T E M S		QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kiewit Infrastructure West Fairfield, CA		Brosamer & Wall Walnut Creek, CA		Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc. Santa Rosa, CA		Gordon N. Ball Alamo, CA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
167	8' ht. 4' wide, 1" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Pedestrian Access Gate	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
168	10' ht. 16' wide. District Maintenance Service Gate	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
169	2" mesh Black Vinyl Chain Link Batting Cage, Gate and 12" Concrete Band	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
170	Dugout 2"square frame and 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Screen	90	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00
171	Storage Enclosure Gate Screen	60	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
172	8' ht. Decorative Steel Fence	775	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 174,375.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 131,750.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 119,350.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 119,350.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 174,375.00
173	Resilient Matting	3,688	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 81,136.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 110,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 73,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 73,760.00
174	Granite Boulders	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
175	Accessible Picnic Table	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
176	Bike Rack	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
177	Bench with Back	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
178	Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
179	Drinking fountain	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
180	Flagpole	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
181	Pitching Mounds, Home Plate and Bases	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
182	Foul Pole	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
183	Backstop Wood Facing	400	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
184	Dugout Bench	89	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,900.00
185	Dugout Bat Rack	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
186	Bleacher Bench	781	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 78,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 50,765.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,955.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,050.00
187	Bleacher Handrail	64	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,000.00
188	Park Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
189	Baseball Graphic	250	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
190	Scoreboard	2	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
191	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 367,000.00	\$ 367,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
192	Subsurface Drainage System	112,901	SF	\$ 2.85	\$ 321,767.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 112,901.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 112,901.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 282,252.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 225,802.00
193	Root Zone Mix and Preparation	4,100	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 307,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 307,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 188,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 328,000.00
194	Infield Mix Base Preparation	40,245	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,245.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,098.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 201,225.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 30,183.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,122.50
195	8" depth Infield Mix Base USGA Sand	1,028	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 77,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 102,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 82,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 102,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 77,100.00
196	4" depth Infield Mix	514	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 87,380.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 134,668.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 71,960.00
197	Sod Turf	72,666	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 217,998.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 108,999.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 108,999.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 108,999.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 145,332.00
198	Planting Areas Soil Preparation	19,254	SF	\$ 2.25	\$ 43,321.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,254.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 57,762.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 14,440.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 38,508.00
199	Structural Soil for Street Trees	126	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,800.00
200	48" Box Planting Container	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
201	36" Box Planting Container	44	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 43,120.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
202	24" Box Planting Container	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
203	15 Gallon Planting Container	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
204	5 Gallon Planting Container	334	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,350.00
205	1 Gallon Planting Container	782	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,384.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,730.00
206	Decomposed Granite	280	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00
207	3" thick Planting Mulch	13,180	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,180.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,885.00
208	Musco Sportsfield Lighting	1	LS	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
209	Park Lighting	46	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 276,000.00
210	Bollard Park Lighting	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
211	Street Lighting	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
212	Site Electrical Service and Distribution System	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
213	Sound system Babe Ruth Field and Building	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
214	Sound system Little League Field and Building	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
215	Main Service and MCC for Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
216	Cables for Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
217	Conduits for Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
218	Float Switches for Pump Station	5	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
219	General Receptacle for Pump Station	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
220	Boxes for Pump Station	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
221	Electrical Testing for Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
222	Pumping Plant	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
223	Irrigation and Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
224	3'-6" ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Chain Link Fence on 8" wide Concrete Retaining Wall	194	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,250.00
225	3'-6" ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Chain Zlink Fence on Conc. Structural Wall	80	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
				<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	\$ <b>3,810,238.35</b>	\$ <b>3,608,157.00</b>	\$ <b>3,608,157.00</b>	\$ <b>3,000,050.00</b>	\$ <b>3,000,050.00</b>	\$ <b>3,554,969.75</b>	\$ <b>3,554,969.75</b>	\$ <b>3,497,764.50</b>	\$ <b>3,497,764.50</b>
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	\$ <b>29,491,558.10</b>	\$ <b>28,105,969.00</b>	\$ <b>28,105,969.00</b>	\$ <b>28,495,966.00</b> </					



# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

10/26/2016

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

**Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project  
McKelvey Park**

ON

PROJECT NO. **26244001**  
CONTRACT NO. **C0616**

6 of 8

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		Robert A. Bothman Construction Santa Clara, CA		Granite Rock Co. San Jose, CA		Disney Construction Burlingame, CA		Shimmick Construction Oakland, CA		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
62	Structural Concrete	5,521	CY	\$ 701.00	\$ 3,870,221.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,521,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,073,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,625,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
63	Bar Reinforcing Steel	888,387	LBS	\$ 0.90	\$ 799,548.30	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,154,903.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 888,387.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 710,709.60	\$ -	\$ -
64	Shotcrete	484	CY	\$ 649.00	\$ 314,116.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 435,600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 348,480.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 508,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
65	Concrete Barrier (Type 736A)	52	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ -	\$ -
66	NOT USED	0	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
67	Median Curb - CMV Standard	130	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ -	\$ -
68	Median Curb - Modified CMV Standard	153	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ -	\$ -
69	Caltrans Type A1-6 Curb	913	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 53,867.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,390.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,390.00	\$ -	\$ -
70	Curb and Gutter - CMV Standard	363	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 27,951.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 22,143.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ -	\$ -
71	PCC Paving	18,030	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 162,270.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 324,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 216,360.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 234,390.00	\$ -	\$ -
72	PCC Maintenance Access Ramp and Turnaround	6,507	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 104,112.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 143,154.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 97,605.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 175,689.00	\$ -	\$ -
73	PCC Curb Ramp	6	EA	\$ 3,903.00	\$ 23,418.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
74	Valley Gutter - CMV Standard	145	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ -	\$ -
75	Median Paving (Match Existing)	1,077	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,924.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,540.00	\$ -	\$ -
76	PCC Driveway - CMV Standard	3	EA	\$ 4,482.00	\$ 13,446.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
77	Monolithic Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk - CMV Standard - 4.5'	448	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 41,216.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
78	Monolithic Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk - CMV Standard - 5'	268	LF	\$ 103.00	\$ 27,604.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 34,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ -	\$ -
79	Monolithic Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk - CMV Standard - 6'	302	LF	\$ 102.00	\$ 30,804.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 44,998.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,180.00	\$ -	\$ -
80	Monolithic Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk - CMV Standard - 9.5'	88	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
81	Monolithic Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk - CMV Standard - 10'	352	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$ -	\$ -
82	Retaining Curb	717	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 136,230.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 114,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 143,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 215,100.00	\$ -	\$ -
83	On-Site Sanitary Sewer System	1	LS	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
84	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	625	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 179,375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 196,875.00	\$ -	\$ -
85	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	5	EA	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
86	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	2	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
87	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
88	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
89	On-Site Fire System	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
90	On-Site Water System	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
91	1" Water Service and Meter Box	8	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
92	2" Water Service	3	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
93	4" Water Service	2	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
94	6" PVC Irrigation Sleeve	190	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ -	\$ -
95	6" Fire Service and Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
96	1 1/2" Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
97	2" Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
98	3" Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
99	4" Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
100	8" PVC Water Main	973	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 175,140.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 165,410.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 243,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 145,950.00	\$ -	\$ -
101	8" Gate Valve	6	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
102	4" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
103	24" Restrained Joint DIP Water Main	152	LF	\$ 900.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 161,120.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 243,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
104	Connect 8" PVC Water Main to Existing Water Main	3	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
105	8" Class 350 Restrained Joint DIP Intertie	25	LF	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ -	\$ -
106	Fire Hydrant and Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
107	2" Gas - Trench and Backfill	245	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 82,075.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 85,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ -	\$ -
108	Underground Off-Site Overhead (Trench, Backfill, Substructures)	800	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
109	8-Foot Tall Sheet Pile Wall	35	LF	\$ 486.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ -	\$ -
110	12-Foot Tall Sheet Pile Wall	28	LF	\$ 803.00	\$ 22,484.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
111	Sheer Studs (Misc Metals)	1,497	LBS	\$ 41.00	\$ 61,377.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 74,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,976.00	\$ -	\$ -
112	16-Foot Tall Soldier Pile Wall	30	LF	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
113	20-Foot Tall Soldier Pile Wall	539	LF	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,617,000.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,245,090.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,886,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,347,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
114	24-Foot Tall Soldier Pile Wall	208	LF	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 832,000.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 692,640.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 832,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 665,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
115	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
116	Traffic Striping	2,576	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,304.00	\$ -	\$ -
117	Curb Painting, Markings, and Markers	1	LS	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
118	NOT USED	0	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
119	Foldable Bollard	6	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
120	Permanent Bollard	3	EA	\$ 433.00	\$ 1,299.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
121	Concrete Wheel Stop	41	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ -	\$ -
				<b>SUBTOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 9,577,879.30</b>		<b>\$ 12,006,183.10</b>		<b>\$ 13,168,945.00</b>		<b>\$ 12,169,463.60</b>		<b>\$ -</b>

# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

10/26/2016

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

## Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project McKelvey Park

ON

PROJECT NO. 26244001  
CONTRACT NO. C0616

7 of 8

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		Robert A. Bothman Construction Santa Clara, CA		Granite Rock Co. San Jose, CA		Disney Construction Burlingame, CA		Shimmick Construction Oakland, CA				
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
122	Asphalt Concrete Type B	2,014	TONS	\$ 168.00	\$ 338,352.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 271,890.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 211,470.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 422,940.00	\$ -	\$ -
123	On-Site Storm System	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
124	12" RCP Storm Drain	5	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ -	\$ -
125	33" RCP Storm Drain	145	LF	\$ 490.00	\$ 71,050.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
126	60" RCP Storm Drain	61	LF	\$ 870.00	\$ 53,070.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 50,020.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ -	\$ -
127	Storm Drain Manhole (60")	2	EA	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
128	Storm Drain Manhole (96")	1	EA	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
129	Curb Inlet - CMV Standard	3	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
130	Bike Safe Grate	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -
131	Storm Water Treatment Device	1	EA	\$ 488,000.00	\$ 488,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
132	Cable Railing	350	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ -	\$ -
133	Roadside Signage	1	LS	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
134	Steel Pedestrian Bridge	1	LS	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
135	Babe Ruth Field Building	1	LS	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,770,000.00	\$ 1,770,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
136	Babe Ruth Community Building	1	LS	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,853,000.00	\$ 1,853,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
137	Little League Field Building	1	LS	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 770,000.00	\$ 770,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
138	Trash Enclosure	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
139	Shade Arbor Structure	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
140	Play Equipment (Apollo, Sunrise, Swings, log tunnel and steps )	1	LS	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
141	Sand and Water Play Site Feature	1	LS	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
142	4" Integral Color Concrete Paving	2,066	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 35,122.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 35,122.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 72,310.00	\$ -	\$ -
143	Permeable Pavers	1,702	SF	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,146.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 40,848.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,742.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,530.00	\$ -	\$ -
144	8" wide Concrete Mow Strip	136	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,616.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ -	\$ -
145	8" wide Concrete Retaining Wall	174	LF	\$ 122.00	\$ 21,228.00	\$ 232.73	\$ 40,495.02	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
146	18" wide Concrete Retaining Wall	198	LF	\$ 212.00	\$ 41,976.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 46,134.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
147	18" wide Central Hub Planter Seatwall	52	LF	\$ 212.00	\$ 11,024.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ -	\$ -
148	18" wide Concrete Seatwall	110	LF	\$ 212.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
149	Concrete Stair	1,108	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 81,992.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 188,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,320.00	\$ -	\$ -
150	Handrail and Guardrail	1,009	LF	\$ 146.00	\$ 147,314.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 126,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,810.00	\$ -	\$ -
151	3'-6" ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Concrete Curb	191	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,235.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,740.00	\$ -	\$ -
152	3'-6" ht.4' wide, 2" mesh Black Vinyl Chain- Link Pedestrian Gate	2	EA	\$ 704.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
153	4' ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Chain Link Fence on Flush Concrete Band	198	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,404.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ -	\$ -
154	6'ht. 1"mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Conc.Structural Wall	190	LF	\$ 89.00	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 15,770.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ -	\$ -
155	6' ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Outfield Safety Fence	545	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,425.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,425.00	\$ -	\$ -
156	6' ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Flush Concrete Band	137	LF	\$ 131.00	\$ 17,947.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,495.00	\$ -	\$ -
157	8' ht. 1" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Conc. Structural Wall	846	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 80,370.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 74,448.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 101,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ -	\$ -
158	10' ht. 1" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Conc. Structural Wall	108	LF	\$ 217.00	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ -	\$ -
159	12' ht. 1" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence on Conc. Structural Wall	329	LF	\$ 244.00	\$ 80,276.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 74,025.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 85,540.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 93,765.00	\$ -	\$ -
160	1" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Backstop on Conc. Structural Wall	147	LF	\$ 433.00	\$ 63,651.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
161	16' ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link on Flush Concrete Band	142	LF	\$ 315.00	\$ 44,730.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 44,730.00	\$ -	\$ -
162	6' ht. 2" mesh Galvanized Perimeter Chain Link Fence on Conc. Retaining Wall	668	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,740.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,740.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,080.00	\$ -	\$ -
163	6' ht. 16' wide, 1"mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link District Maintenance Gate	1	EA	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
164	6' ht. 16' wide, 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Playfield Maintenance Gate	1	EA	\$ 4,439.00	\$ 4,439.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ -	\$ -
165	12' ht. 16' wide, 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Playfield Maintenance Gate	1	EA	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
166	8' ht. 4' wide, 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Pedestrian Access Gate	2	EA	\$ 1,191.00	\$ 2,382.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>5,928,425.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>7,221,527.02</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>6,821,892.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>7,430,760.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>

# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

10/26/2016

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

## Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project McKelvey Park

ON

PROJECT NO. 26244001  
CONTRACT NO. C0616

ITEMS	QUANTITIES	Robert A. Bothman Construction Santa Clara, CA		Granite Rock Co. San Jose, CA		Disney Construction Burlingame, CA		Shimmick Construction Oakland, CA		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
167	8' ht. 4' wide, 1" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Pedestrian Access Gate	3	EA	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ -	\$ -
168	10' ht. 16' wide. District Maintenance Service Gate	1	EA	\$ 7,038.00	\$ 7,038.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
169	2" mesh Black Vinyl Chain Link Batting Cage, Gate and 12" Concrete Band	2	EA	\$ 48,220.00	\$ 96,440.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
170	Dugout 2"square frame and 2" mesh Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Screen	90	LF	\$ 487.00	\$ 43,830.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
171	Storage Enclosure Gate Screen	60	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
172	8' ht. Decorative Steel Fence	775	LF	\$ 167.00	\$ 129,425.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 120,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 178,250.00	\$ -	\$ -
173	Resilient Matting	3,688	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 59,008.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 125,392.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,376.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,880.00	\$ -	\$ -
174	Granite Boulders	1	LS	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
175	Accessible Picnic Table	3	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
176	Bike Rack	14	EA	\$ 580.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
177	Bench with Back	3	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
178	Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
179	Drinking fountain	2	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ -	\$ -
180	Flagpole	3	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
181	Pitching Mounds, Home Plate and Bases	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
182	Foul Pole	4	EA	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
183	Backstop Wood Facing	400	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 14.21	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
184	Dugout Bench	89	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 12,193.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ -	\$ -
185	Dugout Bat Rack	4	EA	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ -	\$ -
186	Bleacher Bench	781	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 54,670.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 41,393.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ -	\$ -
187	Bleacher Handrail	64	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 960.00	\$ -	\$ -
188	Park Signage	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
189	Baseball Graphic	250	SF	\$ 108.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ -	\$ -
190	Scoreboard	2	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
191	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
192	Subsurface Drainage System	112,901	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 225,802.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 203,221.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 84,675.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 169,351.50	\$ -	\$ -
193	Root Zone Mix and Preparation	4,100	TON	\$ 98.00	\$ 401,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 192,700.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 188,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
194	Infield Mix Base Preparation	40,245	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,122.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,098.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 50,306.25	\$ 0.30	\$ 12,073.50	\$ -	\$ -
195	8" depth Infield Mix Base USGA Sand	1,028	CY	\$ 92.00	\$ 94,576.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 90,464.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 89,436.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 97,660.00	\$ -	\$ -
196	4" depth Infield Mix	514	CY	\$ 172.00	\$ 88,408.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 136,210.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 133,640.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 154,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
197	Sod Turf	72,666	SF	\$ 1.70	\$ 123,532.20	\$ 1.40	\$ 101,732.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 108,999.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 108,999.00	\$ -	\$ -
198	Planting Areas Soil Preparation	19,254	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 38,508.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 8,664.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,627.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 67,389.00	\$ -	\$ -
199	Structural Soil for Street Trees	126	CY	\$ 86.00	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ -	\$ -
200	48" Box Planting Container	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ -	\$ -
201	36" Box Planting Container	44	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
202	24" Box Planting Container	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
203	15 Gallon Planting Container	6	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
204	5 Gallon Planting Container	334	EA	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,024.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ -	\$ -
205	1 Gallon Planting Container	782	EA	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,294.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ -	\$ -
206	Decomposed Granite	280	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
207	3" thick Planting Mulch	13,180	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,180.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,885.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,180.00	\$ -	\$ -
208	Musco Sportsfield Lighting	1	LS	\$ 790,000.00	\$ 790,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
209	Park Lighting	46	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 414,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
210	Bollard Park Lighting	5	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
211	Street Lighting	2	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
212	Site Electrical Service and Distribution System	1	LS	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
213	Sound system Babe Ruth Field and Building	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 269,000.00	\$ 269,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
214	Sound system Little League Field and Building	1	LS	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
215	Main Service and MCC for Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
216	Cables for Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
217	Conduits for Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
218	Float Switches for Pump Station	5	EA	\$ 217.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
219	General Receptacle for Pump Station	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -
220	Boxes for Pump Station	3	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
221	Electrical Testing for Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
222	Pumping Plant	1	LS	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
223	Irrigation and Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
224	3'-6" ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Chain Link Fence on 8" wide Concrete Retaining Wall	194	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,342.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ -	\$ -
225	3'-6" ht. 2" mesh Black Vinyl Chain Link Fence on Conc. Structural Wall	80	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
				<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 3,710,777.70</b>		<b>\$ 4,149,452.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,510,260.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,369,593.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$ 35,397,299.00</b>		<b>\$ 36,404,155.62</b>		<b>\$ 37,042,130.00</b>		<b>\$ 39,208,668.60</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>